ERRATUM

http://doi.org/10.1590/S1678-9946202163062err

COVID-19 presenting as persistent hiccups: a case report

Rev Inst Med Trop Sao Paulo. 2021;63:e62

http://dx.doi.org/10.1590/s1678-9946202163062

On page 1, third paragraph, 2^{nd} line: Where it reads: "in the last 2 days"

Should be read: "for the last 2 days"

On page 1, third paragraph, 4th line: Where it reads: "shortness of breathe"

Should be read: "shortness of breath"

On page 1, third paragraph, 6^{th} line: Where it reads: "abuse of alcohol, other drugs"

Should be read: "abuse of alcohol or other drugs"

On page 1, third paragraph, 7th line: Where it reads: "cmHg"

Should be read: "mmHg"

On page 1, third paragraph, 9th line: Where it reads: "in room air"

Should be read: "on room air"

On page 2, eighth paragraph, 9th line: Where it reads: "normal respiratory rhythm an the nasopharynx stimulus"

Should be read: "normal respiratory rhythm and the nasopharynx stimulus"

REVISTA

INSTITUTO

MEDICINA

TROPICAL

SÃO PAULO

JOURNAL OF THE SÃO PAULO INSTITUTE OF TROPICAL MEDICINE

DO

DE

DE

